504788306 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4835038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DBA INFOPOWER, I	NC.		07/14/2009	
	DATA			
Name:	ENTEF	ENTEROS, INC.		
Street Address:	1250 C	1250 OAKMEAD PKWY, STE 210		
City:	SUNN	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085	94085		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		7203624		
Patent Number:		7756840		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(015)065 1001		
		(215)965-1331 • the e-mail address first; if that I	is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
		i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
		215-965-1330		
		dporreca@panitchlaw.com		
		PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP		
		WO COMMERCE SQUARE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	A 19103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		688844-5002	688844-5002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY W. GLUCK	JEFFREY W. GLUCK	
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/22/2018	02/22/2018	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
ource=01194687#pag	ge1.tif			
ourse 01104007#mee				

source=01194687#page2.tif

State of California

Secretary of State



I. DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 1 7 2009

Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State



A0695769

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 14 2009

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

DBA INFOPOWER, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

of DBA InfoPower, Inc. 1. He is the President and Secretary

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read 2. as follows:

The name of this corporation is Enteros, Inc.

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly 3. approved by the Board of Directors.

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly 4. approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is [10,433,801]. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the shares of the outstanding shares of the Corporation's capital stock.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: July 14, 2009

)/

Ron Sigura **President and** Secretary



PATENT REEL: 045405 FRAME: 0491

701633239v1

RECORDED: 02/22/2018